OP \$65,00 26823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2001	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corbo		04/24/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAB Properties, Inc.
Street Address:	4875 Nevso Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682398	DON BEST SPORTS
Registration Number:	2579789	DON BEST SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-261-3100

Email: deb.peckham@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Peckham

Address Line 1: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

	TRADEMARK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOODCORCOM1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0820

900076303

Signature:	/Deborah Peckham/
Date:	05/08/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=corcom1#page1.tif source=corcom1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0821

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dana Corbo, a U.S. Citizen, having had a place of business at 4875 Nevso Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 United States of America, confirms he was the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dana Corbo confirms he transferred, effective June 30, 2001, his business to which the trademarks identified on Schedule A relates, to DAB Properties, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having had a place of business at 4875 Nevso Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103, and assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business related to said marks and the right to recover for past infringement.

Dana Corbo further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by DAB Properties, Inc. to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of April 2007.

Dana Corbo

State of Nevada)
County of Clark)

On this 24 day of April, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Notary Public - Mana of Accounty of City ANGELA K. NAME My Appointment Experies Auto 11, 2009

Angein X. Start Notary Public

My commission expires:

USIDOCS 6160294v1

Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks from Dana Corbo to DAB Properties, Inc.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DON BEST SPORTS	2682398	02/04/03
DON REST SPORTS	2579789	06/11/02

RECORDED: 05/08/2007